
Subject: 

1. 

2. 

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of following Nodal Officers/First Appellate Authorities/Public Information Oficers to attend three days Training Course on 'Accountability & Transparency in Government through Right to Information Act' from 12.11.2025 to 14.11.2025 to be held at the institute premises of J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration & Rural Development, Main Campus, M.A. Road, Srinagar at 10:00 A.M. : 
S.No. Department/Office 

3. 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT 

Civil Secretariat, J&K. 

17. 

Three days Training Course on 'Accountability & Transparency in Government through Right to Information Act'. 

18. 

Government Order No. 1451 -JK(GAD) of 2025 

Regional Director, Evaluation and 
Statistics, Kashmir 
Labour And Employment 
Directorate of Food Civil Supplies 
and Consumer Affairs, Kashmir 
Directorate of Industries and 
Commerce, Kashmir 
Youth Services & Sports 
Department 
Mining Department 
State Taxes Department 

Directorate of Ayush 

Dated: 10.11.20025. 

Public Works (R&B) Department 

Election Department 

Directorate of School Education, 
Kashmir 
Revenue Department 
Department of Forest Ecology and 
Environment 
Jammu and Kashmir Public Service 

Commission 
Home Department 

Department of Disaster 
Management, Relief, Rehabilitation 

Estates Department 

Social Welfare Department 

Name of the 
Officer 
Mr. Athar Hussain 
Qadri 
Ms. Zeenat Ara 

Ms. Shaheena 
Khan 
Mr. Raeis Ahmad 
Bhat 

Mr. Mohammad 
Rashid 
Mr. Nisar Ahmad 

Ms. Shabnam 
Rashid 
Dr. Nuzhat Bashir 

Mr. Muzaffer 
Hussain Wani 
Mr. Abdul Rehman 
Bhat 
Ms. Rifat Jabeen 

Mr. Aflaq Ahmed 
Mr. Shabir Ahmad 
Baba 
Mr. Manzoor 
Ahmad Jan 
Mr. Rouf Ahmad 
Lone 
Ms. Irshada Nazir 

Mr. Igbal Ahmad 

Mr. Tahir Parvez 

Designation 

Regional Director Evaluation & 
Statistics Kashmir 
Joint Director Employment 
Joint Director 

Joint Director 

Joint Director, Kashmir 

Joint Director, Kashmir 
DC Stamps, Kashmir 

Deputy Director Ayush, Kashmir 
Deputy Secretary to the Government 

Deputy District Election Officer, 
Baramulla 
Deputy Legal Remembrancer 

Under Secretary to the Government 
Under Secretary to the Government 

Under Secretary to the Government 

Under Secretary to the Government 

Under Secretary to the Government 

Executive Engineer Project Circle 
Division III Srinagar 
District Manager 



19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

Department of Rural Development 
and Panchayati Raj 
Industrial Training Institute, 
Anantnag 
Office of the Inspector General of 
Registration, Kashmir 
Department of Floriculture, 
Gardens & Parks 
Directorate of Agriculture Kashmir 

Sheep Husbandry Department 
Kashmir 

Chief Engineer I&FC, Kashmir 

Office of the Chief Engineer 
Planning & Procurement, KPDCL 
Culture Department 

Youth Services & Sports 
SCERT, School Education 

Department 

Directorate of Information, Kashmir Mr. Ahsan-Ul-Haq 

No. GAD-IT/60/2025-09-GAD 
Copy to: 

Ms. Shafia Magbool BDO Srinagar 

Mr. Bilal Ahmad 
Wani 
Mr. Tanveer 
Ahmad Tanveer 
Mr. Tarig Ul Habib 

Mr. Sheikh Farhan 

Qadir 

4. Director, JK IMPARD. 

Dr. Mohd Ashraf 

5. Director Information, J&K. 

Baba 

Chesti 
Mr. Altaf Hussain 
Najar 
Mr. Abdul Wahab 

Mir 
Dr. Syed Iftikhar 
Ahmed 
Ms. Nusrat Gazalla 

Mr. Mohd Yousuf 

Bhat 

1. Concerned Administrative Secretaries. 

Principal 

Sub Registrar, Anantnag 

Floriculture Officer 

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

7. All Heads of Departments/Managing Directors. 

ADO Srinagar 

2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K. 

9. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K. 

District Sheep Hustbandry Officer 

6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K. 

District Information Officer, 
Ganderbal 
Assistant Executive Engineer 

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government. 

Hindi & Urdu versions shall follow 

3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 

Assistant Executive Engineer 

Editor Encyclopedia, Academy of Art, 
Culture and Language, Kashmir 
Divisional Sports Officer Kashmir 

Sr. Lecturer 

Sd/ 
(M. Raju) IAS, 

Dated: 10.11.2025 

8. Concerned Officers. They may contact Dr. Jahan Ara Jabeen, In-charge 
Academics. (Mobile No. 9419074096) 

10. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General 
Administration Department. 

11. Government Order/Stock file/Website, General Administration Department. 

(Roopali Aora) KÁS, 
Under Secretary to the Government. 
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